Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIWells Fargo Foothill, Inc.	ells Fargo Foothill, Inc. FORMERLY Foothill Capital Corporation		CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orbital Sciences Corporation		
Street Address:	21700 Atlantic Boulevard		
City:	Dulles		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20166		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2264116	ORBITAL
Registration Number:	2226434	TMS
Registration Number:	2707307	SMARTTRACK
Registration Number:	1793206	TAURUS
Registration Number:	1672809	BRINGING THE BENEFITS OF SPACE DOWN TO EARTH
Registration Number:	1604510	PEGASUS
Registration Number:	1605426	PEGASUS
Registration Number:	1605972	PEGASUS
Registration Number:	1604987	PEGASUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-6200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-610-6100 Phone: Email: boxip@hhlaw.com

REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0695

TRADEMARK 900084581

Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan, Hogan & Hartson LLP Address Line 1: 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1100 Address Line 2: Box IP Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66878.0062 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Valerie Brennan Signature: /vb/ 08/16/2007 Date:

Total Attachments: 2

source=Atlanta_trademark#page1.tif source=Atlanta_trademark#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0696

U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., formerly known as Foothill Capital Corporation, as Agent (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the registered trademarks of Orbital Sciences Corporation (the "Debtor"), including those listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), which security interest was filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on March 9, 2002 at Reel 002470 Frame 0551 (the "Agreement").

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in the Trademarks.

Dated as of the $8^{1/2}$ day of 3 day of 3, 2003.

Secured Party:

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., F/K/A FOOTHILL CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS AGENT

By:
Name: Denni's T. Rebrow

Sworn to and subscribed before me

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

ATL/957461.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0697

SCHEDULE A

Orbital Sciences Corporation

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

is the property of the propert	Registration No. 3	Reciebration Deta.
ORBITAL and Design	2264116	7/27/99
INFOTRACK	2139427	2/24/98
SMARTKIOSK	2136126	2/10/98
TMS	2226434	2/23/99
SMARTTRACK	2707307	4/15/03
TAURUS	1793206	9/14/93
BRINGING THE BENEFITS OF SPACE DOWN TO EARTH	1672809	1/21/92
PEGASUS	1604510	7/3/90
PEGASUS	1605426	7/10/90
PEGASUS	1605972	7/10/90
PEGASUS	1604987	7/3/90
TOS	1324350	3/12/85
OSC	1345713	7/2/85

ATL/957461.1

RECORDED: 08/16/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0698